Hogsier

uU.s. MAJORS TOUR

Portland Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour

Group 4 GT1,GT2,GT3,GTX,AS,T1 Portland 1.977 miles
Grp 4 GT1,GT2,GT3,GTX,AS,T1Qual 1 5/18/2019 09:45
Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 9:48:30

Lap Time of Day LapTm s1 S2 SPd S3 Lap Time of Day Lap Tm s1 s2 SPd s3

(09) Gary Bockman

1 9:51:32.121 1:23.031 32.289 28.224 134568 22518
2 9:52:53.393 1:21.272 30.717 28.085 133.036 22.470
3 9:54:14.060 1:20667 30.554 27.870 134.568 22.243
4 9:55:34.667 1:20.607 30318 27.948 134.347 22.341
5 9:56:55.407 1:20.740 30.342 27.878 135235 22.520

(90) Thomas Capizzi Jr.

1 9:51:37.665 1:25.015 32.129 29.312 128240 23.574
2 9:53:01.834 1:24.169 31.084 28.929 128240 24.156
3 9:54:24.540 1:22.706 30.900 28.642 128846 23.164
4 9:55:47.553 1:23.013 30.969 28.872 129.253 23.172
5 9:57:10.945 1:23.392 30.868 28.994 128.039 23.530
6 9:58:33.742 1:22.797 30.679 28.834 128846 23.284
7 9:59:56.858 1:23116 30.774 28.865 128.039 23.477
8 10:01:19.354 1:22.496 30.390 28.655 129.049 23.451

(98) Marc Hoover

1 05144 419 125050 33.535 28.044 125873 24371
2 9:53:08.189 1:23.770 32.257 28.056 131.963 23.457
3 9:54:31.556 1:23.367 31.942 27.991 134568 23434
4 9:55:54.156 1:22.600 31.269 27.960 133470 23.371
5 9:57:17.491 1:23.335 31.754 28.115 132605 23.466
6 9:58:40.975 1:23484 31.609 28.274 130.698 23.601

(53) Collin Jackson

T 9:55:13.006 124614 32.109 28014 14270 23.501
2 9:56:37.208 1:23212 31.064 28.740 116.882 23.408
3 9:58:00.173 1:22.965 30.831 28.746 114.912 23.388

(69) Denis Nowak

T 953.02.5650 123605 31415 28111 125103 24.079
2 9:54:25.777 1:23.218 31.680 28.147 122115 23.391
3 9:55:49.154 1:23377 31.643 28.384 123965 23.350
4 9:57:13.344 1:24.190 30.977 28.274 116.882 24.939
(63) Bill Collins
T 95134 690 123556 31543 28623 140821 23390
2 9:52:59.418 1:24.728 31.438 28.699 122481 24.591
3 9:54:22.725 1:23307 31.378 28.474 140,098 23.455
4 9:55:45.966 1:23.24 31.259 28.705 139.145 23.217
5 9:57:13.771 1:27.805 34.994 28.418 136.362 24.393
6 9:58:41.448 1:27.677 35.829 28.259 137.047 23.589
p7 10:01:01.215 2:19.767 33.135 28.450 130075
8 10:02:46.980 1:45.765 35.318 83.402 30.545
9 10:04:44.437 1:57.457 38.848 72.597 33.136

(0) Scotty B White
T 9:5522.932 1:26.183 31.999 30.072 126067 24112
2 9:56:49.537 1:26.605 32.145 30.088 122664 24.372

(52) Guy Laidig

T 9:53:04.268 147405 1947 35.398 706811 30.060
2 9:54:41.419 1:37.151 38.450 31.551 114.270 27.150
3 9:56:16.309 1:34.890 36.787 30.870 124,532 27.233
4 9:57:50.175 1:33.866 37.065 30.396 126456 26.405
5 9:59:20.783 1:30.608 34.742 30.101 128.240 25.765
6 10:00:51.093 1:30.310 34.775 29.863 126.261 25.672
7 10:02:21.245 1:30.152 34.404 30.205 122664 25.543
8 10:03:51.486 1:30.241 35.564 29.447 122664 25.230
9 10:05:20.250 1:28.764 34.133 29.165 126456 25.466
10 10:06:48.805 1:28.555 34.013 29.179 124.342 25.363
(94) Steven Lisa
T 9:52:04 401 135461 37.751 31.709 706.256 26.001
2 9:53:38.363 1:33.872 36.001 30.387 117.553 27.484
Randi Miller Graffy Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits

Ken Patterson Race Director
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